
In Residence:  Eleanor Launders-Brown, Succentor  James Milne  Precentor 
Dominic Barrington  Dean    Robert Sharpe  Director of Music  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music   Robert Sharpe  Director of Music 

 

FEBRUARY 2026 

1 SUNDAY 

 

THE 
PRESENTATION 
OF CHRIST IN THE 
TEMPLE  

(Candlemas)  

8.00 
 

10.00 
 
 
 

11.00 
 
 
 
 

4.00 

Holy Communion (BCP) 
 
Matins Responses Rooney 
Ireland in F Venite (202); Psalm 48 
O nata lux de lumine   Shephard 
 
Sung Eucharist with Baptism Hymns 157, 44 (t 282), AM 112 (t NEH 186), 
Mass for the Mystery of faith   Reece-Trapp 33 (omit v 6), 338 (omit v 6) 
O sacrum convivium   Tallis 
Preacher:  The Reverend Canon James Milne, Precentor 
 
Solemn Evensong Responses Rooney 
Introit:  I will wash my hands in innocency   Bairstow Psalm 122 
The St Martin’s Service   Walker Hymn CH4 332 (t NEH 21) 
Videte miraculum   Tallis 
Preacher:  The Reverend Canon Maggie McLean, Missioner 
Voluntary:  Fantasia in G ‘Pièce d’Orgue’, BWV 572   J S Bach 
 

2 MONDAY 

  

7.30 
7.50 
9.00 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 11 
Holy Communion 
St Peter’s School Service  
Holy Communion 
Evensong (Chapel Choir of St Hild and St Bede College, Durham) Responses Shephard 
Jackson in G Psalms 12, 13 
The Spirit of the Lord   Elgar 

3 TUESDAY 

Anskar, 
Archbishop of 
Hamburg, 865 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 17 
Holy Communion   
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Tomkins 
The Truro Service   G Jackson Psalm 18 
How calmly the evening   Rooney 

4 WEDNESDAY 

Gilbert of 
Sempringham, 
Founder of the 
Gilbertine Order, 
1189 

7.30 
7.50 

10.00 
12.30 

5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 21 
Holy Communion 
Minster Mice (St Stephen’s Chapel) 
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Tomkins 
Noble in B minor Psalms 22, 23 
Leaf from leaf Christ knows   Weir 

5 THURSDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
4.00 

Morning Prayer  Psalm 26 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer (said) Psalm 29 
 

6 FRIDAY 

The Martyrs of 
Japan, 1597  

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
4.00 

Morning Prayer Psalm 30 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer (said) Psalm 32 

7 SATURDAY 

 

8.00 
12.30 

5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 36 
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Tomkins 
Introit:  Oculi omnium   Walker Psalm 37 
Collegium Regale   Howells Hymn 244 
O nata lux de lumine   Andrew 
Voluntary:  Finale (Sonata 1)   Guilmant  
 



In Residence:  Maggie McLean, Missioner    James Milne  Precentor 
Dominic Barrington  Dean  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music 

 

FEBRUARY 2026 
8 SUNDAY 

 

The Second 
Sunday before 
Lent  

 

Sexagesima  
(BCP) 

 

8.00 
 

10.00 
 
 
 

11.00 
 
 
 
 

4.00 

Holy Communion (BCP) 
 
Matins Responses Tomkins 
The Windsor Service   Howells Venite (85); Psalm 150 
Sing joyfully   Byrd 
 
Sung Eucharist Hymns 336, 341, 295, 500 
Mass in G   Schubert 
O salutaris hostia   Tallis 
Preacher:  The Very Reverend Dominic Barrington, Dean 
 
Evensong Responses Tomkins 
Introit:  Oculi omnium   Walker Psalm 148 
Howells in G Hymn 146 
Praise the Lord, O my soul   Wesley 
Preacher:  The Reverend Canon Timothy Goode, Congregational Discipleship and Nurture 
Voluntary:  Finale (Symphonie VIII)   Widor 
 

9 MONDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 46 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 47 

10 TUESDAY 

Scholastica, sister 
of Benedict, 
Abbess of 
Plombariola, c 543 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 52 
Holy Communion   
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Shephard 
Magnificat octavi toni  (a8)   Marenzio  Psalms 53, 54, 55 
Nunc dimittis tertii toni   Victoria 
Exsultate Deo   Palestrina  

11 WEDNESDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

10.00 
12.30 

5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 56 
Holy Communion 
Minster Mice (St Stephen’s Chapel) 
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Shephard 
The Short Service   Ayleward Psalms 59, 60, 61 
Hymn of Caedmon   Moore 

12 THURSDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer  Psalm 64 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Shephard 
Stanford in C Psalms 65, 66, 67 
O sing unto the Lord   Walker 

13 FRIDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 68.1–17 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Shephard Psalm 
The Merton Service   Ešenvalds Psalms 69, 70 
When David heard   Weelkes 

14 SATURDAY 

Cyril and 
Methodius, 
Missionaries to 
the Slavs, 869 and 
885 

8.00 
12.30 

5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 72 
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Shephard 
Introit:  Jesu, the very thought of thee   Bairstow Psalms 73, 74 
The Chichester Service   Walton Hymn 250 
And the swallow   Shaw 
Voluntary:  Diversion for Mixtures   Jackson 



 

In Residence:  James Milne    James Milne  Precentor 
Dominic Barrington  Dean  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music 

 

FEBRUARY 2026 
15 SUNDAY 

 

The Sunday 
next before 
Lent  

 

Quinquagesima 
(BCP) 

 

8.00 
 

10.00 
 
 
 

11.00 
 
 
 
 

4.00 

Holy Communion (BCP) 
 
Matins Responses Shephard 
Collegium Regale   Howells Venite (1); Psalm 72.1–8 
Let there be light   Randle 
 
Sung Eucharist Hymns 343, 178, 296 (t i), 375 
Missa Simile est regnum   Victoria 
Ego sum panis vivus   Palestrina 
Preacher:  The Reverend Canon Timothy Goode, Congregational Discipleship and Nurture 
 
Evensong Responses Shephard 
Introit:  Jesu, the very thought of thee   Bairstow Psalm 84 
Collegium Magdalenae   Leighton Hymn 366 
Evening hymn   Balfour Gardiner  
Preacher:  Canon Peter Collier, Cathedral Reader 
Voluntary:  Toccata in D minor   Reger 
 

16 MONDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 81 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 85 
 

17 TUESDAY 

Janani Luwum, 
Archbishop of 
Uganda, Martyr, 
1977 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 88 
Holy Communion   
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 89.19–29 
 

18 WEDNESDAY 

ASH WEDNESDAY  

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
 

4.00 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 51 
Holy Communion and Imposition of Ashes 
Holy Communion and Imposition of Ashes 
Preacher:  The Very Reverend Richard Sewell, Dean of St George's College Jerusalem 
Evening Prayer Psalm 51.1–18 
Solemn Eucharist and Imposition of Ashes (Caelestis) Hymns 59 (t ii), 63, 461 (t AM 806) 
Mass for four voices   Byrd 
Miserere mei   Malcolm 
Richard de Castre’s Prayer to Jesus   Wharfedale  
Preacher:  The Very Reverend Richard Sewell, Dean of St George's College Jerusalem 
 

19 THURSDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer  Psalm 97 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 98 
 

20 FRIDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 103 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 104.24–35 
 

21 SATURDAY 

 

8.00 
12.30 

5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 105.1–22 
Holy Communion 
Evensong (Leicester University Chamber Choir)  Responses Ayleward 
Sumsion in G Psalm 106.1–10, 43–46 
The Wayfaring Stranger   Caracciolo Hymn 74 
 



 

In Residence:  Timothy Goode, Congregational Discipleship and Nurture James Milne  Precentor 
Dominic Barrington  Dean  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music 

 

FEBRUARY 2026 
22 SUNDAY 

 

The First 
Sunday of 
Lent  

 

Services today are 
sung by Leicester 
University 
Chamber Choir 

8.00 
 

10.00 
 
 
 
 

11.00 
 
 
 
 

4.00 

Holy Communion (BCP) 
 
Matins Responses Ayleward 
Benedicite:  Sumsion in B flat Venite; Psalm 119.1–8 
Benedictus:  Stanford in C 
View me, Lord   Lloyd 
 
Sung Eucharist Hymns 65, 67, 383 (t ii, omit vs 3), 64 
Missa brevis   Palestrina 
Beati quorum via   Stanford 
Preacher:  The Reverend Canon Maggie McLean, Missioner 
 
Evensong Responses Ayleward 
Sumsion in A Psalm 50.1–15 
The road home   Paulus Hymn 60 (t 493) 
Preacher:  The Reverend Canon James Milne, Precentor 
 

23 MONDAY 

Polycarp, Bishop 
of Smyrna, 
Martyr, c 155 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 113 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 114 

24 TUESDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 118.14–29 
Holy Communion   
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Radcliffe 
The Second Service   Byrd Psalm119.1–32 
Abendlied   Rheinberger 

25 WEDNESDAY 

Ember Day 

7.30 
7.50 
9.30 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 119.57–72 
Holy Communion 
Minster Mice (St Stephen’s Chapel) 
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Radcliffe 
Jackson in G Psalm 119.73–104 
Our Father   Walker 

26 THURSDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

 
 

8.30 

Morning Prayer  Psalm 119.129–144 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Radcliffe 
The Truro Service   Tabakova Psalm 119.145–176 
Out of the deep   Morley 
Compline (The Ebor Singers)  

27 FRIDAY 

George Herbert, 
Priest, Poet, 1633 

 

Ember Day 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalms 124, 125 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Radcliffe 
The Merton Service   Frances-Hoad Psalms 126, 127, 128, 129, 130, 131 
O Lord, in thy wrath   Gibbons 

28 SATURDAY 

Ember Day 

 

Oswald, 
Archbishop of 
York, 992 

8.00 
12.30 

5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 135 
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Radcliffe 
Introit: Lord, for thy tender mercy’s sake   Farrant Psalms 136, 137, 138 
Gray in F minor Hymn 61 (t 238) 
Cast me not away   Wesley 
Voluntary:  Fantasia in G minor   Bowen 
 



 

In Residence:  Eleanor Launders-Brown, Succentor  James Milne  Precentor 
Dominic Barrington  Dean  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music 

 

MARCH 2026 
1 SUNDAY 

 

The Second 
Sunday of 
Lent  

 

8.00 
 

10.00 
 
 
 
 

11.00 
 
 
 
 
 

4.00 

Holy Communion (BCP) 
 

Matins Responses Radcliffe 
Benedicite:  Moore Venite (202); Psalm 74.1–12 
Benedictus:  Stanford in G 
My eyes for beauty pine   Coxhead 
 

Sung Eucharist Hymns 370 (t 456), 302, 76 
Litany in procession   Loosemoore 
Mass for five voices   Byrd 
Ave verum corpus   S Martin 
Preacher:  The Reverend Canon Timothy Goode, Congregational Discipleship and Nurture 
 

Evensong Responses Radcliffe 
Introit:  Lord, for thy tender mercy’s sake   Farrant Psalm 135.1–14 
Wesley in E Hymn 66 (t 63) 
O Lord, look down from heaven   Battishill  
Preacher:  The Reverend Eleanor Launders-Brown, Succentor 
Voluntary:  Kyrie, Gott, heiliger Geist, BWV 671   J S Bach  

2 MONDAY 

Chad, Bishop of 
Lichfield, 
Missionary, 672 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
4.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 9 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 12 

3 TUESDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 15 
Holy Communion   
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Johnson Manning 
The Sixth Service   Tomkins Psalm 18 
Behold, thou hast made my days   Gibbons 

4 WEDNESDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 
9.30 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 19 
Holy Communion 
Minster Mice (St Stephen’s Chapel) 
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Johnson Manning 
Humfrey in E minor Psalms 22, 23 
O Lord my God   Humfrey 

5 THURSDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

 
 

8.30 

Morning Prayer  Psalm 24 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Johnson Manning 
Sumsion in A Psalms 27, 28, 29 
Remember not, Lord, our offences   Purcell 
Compline (The Ebor Singers) 

6 FRIDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 30 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Johnson Manning Psalm 
Magnificat quarti toni   Palestrina Psalms 32, 33, 34 
Nunc dimittis tertii toni   Victoria 
Hear my prayer   Rooney 

7 SATURDAY 

Perpetua, Felicity 
and their 
Companions, 
Martyrs at 
Carthage, 203 

 
 

8.00 
12.30 

5.30 
 
 
 
 

7.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 35.1–10 
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Johnson Manning 
Introit:  Today   Walker Psalm 37 
The Merton Service   Panufnik Hymn 248 (t ii) 
Media vita   K Briggs 
Voluntary:  Taking your leave   Frances-Hoad 
Concert (The Ebor Singers) 


